# 900234202 09/24/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		09/12/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R.C. Tway Company
Street Address:	7201 Logistics Drive
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40258
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037783	KENTUCKY TRAILER
Registration Number:	3001871	KY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5025873400

Email: mstofferahn@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: David W. Nagle, Jr.

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA309/0BA12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Memorie Stofferahn
Signature:	/memorie stofferahn/

900234202 REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0122

303778

Date:	09/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=0BA12_Release_of_Security_Intere source=0BA12_Release_of_Security_Intere source=0BA12_Release_of_Security_Intere	st_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0123

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012, by Fifth

Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Fifth Third"), in favor of R.C. Tway Company,

a Kentucky corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fifth Third hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any reissues, continuations

or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, each such trademark, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 24,

2009, made by Company in favor of Fifth Third.

Fifth Third consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4393906vvv1 9/12/2012 2:30 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0124 This Release shall be binding upon Fifth Third's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Title: Vice Presiden

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0125

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Kentucky Trailer	3037783	1/3/06
KY	3001871	9/27/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 09/24/2012